CHOICE OF CROPEX MARKETS AND AUTHORISATIONS

1. STATUS

This Annex 1 forms an integral part of the Membership agreement.

Member:		
Document status:	🛛 Original	Amendment

2. CHOICE OF CROPEX MARKETS

Choice of CROPEX Markets for participation:	Day Ahead Market	🗌 Intraday Market
---	------------------	-------------------

Member has the right to participate in CROPEX Markets as stipulated in this Section 2.

3. GENERAL CONTACT DETAILS

Address:			
Registration number:			
VAT No.:			
Market	Day Ahead Market	Intraday Market	
E-mail for sending Orders:			
E-mail for Collateral reports:			
E-mail for DAM Trading results reports:			
E-mail for invoicing:			
Address for sending invoices:			
Trading desk phone:			

E-mail for sending Orders - used for registrations of Orders in case of trading platform unavailability from the Member

E-mail for Collateral reports – used for receiving Collaterals reports E-mail for Trading results reports – used for receiving of Trading reports on Day Ahead Market

E-mail for invoicing – used for receiving invoices from CROPEX

4. ORGANIZATION

The Member authorises any and all of the individuals below with respect to Trading and/or Clearing on CROPEX Markets as stipulated herein.

4.1 Trading Responsible – Day Ahead Market

Trading responsible - Day Ahead Market means a person appointed by the Member to be responsible for the Members Trading on Day Ahead Market and to act as a contact person for CROPEX with regard to Trading on Day Ahead Market, in accordance with the applicable Trading Rules.

Pursuant to Section 3.3. of Trading rules – General terms, Trading Responsible has full access to the ETS and after the Membership agreement is signed will receive from CROPEX Digipass token for the access to the ETS.

TRADING RESPONSIBLE	
Name:	
Function:	
Phone:	
Mob:	
E-mail:	

4.2 Trader* - Day Ahead Market

Trader – Day Ahead Market means a person authorised to conduct Trading on behalf of a Member on Day Ahead Market in accordance with the applicable Trading Rules.

Pursuant to Section 3.3. of Trading rules – General terms, Trader has full access to the ETS and after the Membership agreement is signed will receive from CROPEX Digipass token for the access to the ETS.

TRADER 1	
Name:	
Function:	
Phone:	
Mob:	
E-mail:	

* Pursuant to Section 3.3. of Trading rules – General terms, each Member is granted with two Digipass tokens for the access to the ETS for each of CROPEX Markets in which it participates. If Member wants to register additional users, please add additional table(s) with Trader's contact details to this Section 3.2. Additional users are subject to fees as set out in the Trading rules, Appendix 6 - Fee Schedule.

4.3 Trading Responsible – Intraday Market

Trading Responsible - Intraday Market means a person appointed by the Member to be responsible for the Members Trading on Intraday Market and to act as a contact person for CROPEX with regard to Trading on Intraday Market, in accordance with the applicable Trading Rules.

Pursuant to Section 3.3. of Trading rules – General terms, Trading Responsible has full access to the ETS and after the Membership agreement is signed will receive from CROPEX Digipass token for the access to the ETS.

TRADING RESPONSIBLE	
Name:	
Function:	
Phone:	
Mob:	
E-mail:	

4.4 Trader* - Intraday Market

Trader – Intraday Market means a person authorised to conduct Trading on behalf of a Member on Intraday Market in accordance with the applicable Trading Rules.

Pursuant to Section 3.3. of Trading rules – General terms, Trader has full access to the ETS and after the Membership agreement is signed will receive from CROPEX Digipass token for the access to the ETS.

TRADER 1	
Name:	
Function:	
Phone:	
Mob:	
E-mail:	

* Pursuant to Section 3.3. of Trading rules – General terms, each Member is granted with two Digipass tokens for the access to the ETS for each of CROPEX Markets in which it participates. If Member wants to register additional users, please add additional table(s) with Trader's contact details to this Section 3.2. Additional users are subject to fees as set out in the Trading rules, Appendix 6 - Fee Schedule.

4.5 Clearing Responsible

Clearing Responsible means a person appointed by the Member to be responsible for the Clearing and Settlement on all of CROPEX Markets on which Member participates and to act as a contact person for CROPEX with regard to Clearing and Settlement on all of CROPEX Markets on which Member participates, in accordance with the applicable Trading Rules.

CLEARING RESPONSIBLE	
Name:	
Function:	
Phone:	
Mob:	
E-mail:	

5. AMENDMENTS

Any amendments to this Annex 1 require the approval of CROPEX, not to be unreasonably withheld. CROPEX may require amendments to this Annex 1 if mandated by changes to the Trading Rules.

* * *

For and on behalf of the Member

Signature and stamp

Name and function (capital letters)

Place and date